
Testing Center Contact Name(s) Email Phone Address

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Ruth Jackson rjackson@abac.edu (229) 391-
4817

2802 Moore Hwy
Tifton, GA 31793

Athens Technical College testing@athenstech.edu (706) 357-
0014

800 Highway 29
Athens, GA 30601

Augusta State University Felicia Johnson &
Marana Gainer tds@aug.edu (706) 737-

1469
2500 Walton Way
Augusta, GA 30904

Clayton State University (678) 466-
4495

5823 Trammell Road
Morrow, GA 30260

College of Coastal Georgia Zerelda Jackson zjackson@ccga.edu (912) 279-
5738

3700 Atlanta Avenue
Brunswick, GA 31520

Columbia College @ Ft. Stewart Nicholas Logie ga1onlinetesting@ccis.edu (912) 767-
7558

100 Knowledge Drive
Ft. Stewart, GA 31314

Columbus State University Dr. Camille Hassenplug testing_center@columbusstate.edu (706) 507-
8020

4225 University Avenue
Columbus, GA 31907

Columbus Technical College (706) 649-
1822

928 Manchester Expressway
Columbus, GA 31904

Dalton State University Cathy Jackson testing_center@daltonstate.edu
cjackson@daltonstate.edu

(706) 272-
2606

Liberal Arts Building
Dalton, GA 30720

Dalton State University (Gilmer Campus) Tracey May tymay@daltonstate.edu (706) 635-
1260

103 Dalton Street
Ellijay, GA 30540

Emmanuel College Debra Grizzle dgrizzle@ec.edu (706) 245-
2817

P.O. Box 129
Franklin Springs, GA 30639

Fort Valley State University
(478) 825-

6384
(478) 825-

Fort Valley, GA 31030

Georgia College and State University Evita Shinholster or
Kerry Chapman

evita.shinholster@gcsu.edu
kerry.chapman@gcsu.edu

(478) 445-
5016

231 W. Hancock Street
Milledgeville, GA 31061

Georgia Gwinnett College Susan Manaskie GGCTesting@ggc.edu
smanaskie@ggc.edu

(678) 407-
5240

1000 University Center Lane
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Georgia Perimeter College Lori Payne lori.payne@gpc.edu (770) 274-
5440

2102 Womack Road
Dunwoody, GA 30338

Georgia Southern University Dr. Theresa Novonty testing@georgiasouthern.edu (912) 478-
5415 Statesboro, GA

Georgia Southern University (Armstrong Campus) Pat Potter testingsav@georgiasouthern.edu (912) 344-
2582

11935 Abercon Street
Savannah, GA 31419

Georgia State University LaTrease Myles lmyles@gsu.edu (404) 413-
1963

75 Piedmont Ave NE
Atlanta, GA 30303

Georgia State University (Alpharetta Campus) LeKeisha Edwards ledwards30@gsu.edu (678) 240-
6070

3705 Brookside Pkwy
Alpharetta, GA 30022

Godon State College Sue Gilpin SueG@gordonstate.edu (678) 359-
5138

419 College Dr.
Barnesville, GA 30204

Gwinnett Technical College assessmentoffice@gwinnetttech.edu (678) 226-
6605

5150 Sugarloaf Pkwy
Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Kennesaw State University Jewel Akpose ksutesting@kennesaw.edu (470) 578-
4800

1000 Chastain Road
Knnesaw, GA 30144

Kennesaw State University (Marietta Campus) Melissa Akins ksutesting@kennesaw.edu (470) 578-
3982

1100 South Marietta Pkwy SE
Marietta, GA 30060

Middle Georgia State College (478) 471-
2050

100 University Pkwy
Mcaon, GA 31206

North Georgia Technical College Patrick Ledford pledford@horthgatech.edu (706) 754-
7728

1500 Hwy 197 N
Clarkesville, GA 30523

University of North Georgia testing-dah@ung.edu (706) 864-
1799 Dahlonega, GA 30597

University of North Georgia (Gainesville Campus) testing-gvl@ung.edu (678) 717-
3863

3640 Mundy Mill Road
Oakwood, GA 30504

Savannah State University testing@savannahstate.edu (912) 358-
4487

P.O. Box 20428
Savannah, GA 31404

South Georgia State College Amber Wheeler testing@sgsc.edu
amber.wheeler@sgsc.edu

(912) 260-
4290

100 W College Park Drive
Douglas, GA 31533

South Georgia State College (Waycross Campus) Amber Wheeler testing@sgsc.edu
amber.wheeler@sgsc.edu

(912) 449-
7592

2001 South Georgia Pkwy
Waycross, GA 31503

Southern Crescent Technical College Leann White leann.white@sctech.edu (770) 233-
5510

501 Varsity Road
Griffin, GA 30223

University of Georgia Lisa Fields or 
Jackie Mitchell uts@uga.edu (706) 542-

3183
825 S Lumpkin Street
Athens, GA 30602

University of West Georgia (Carrollton Campus) Carrie Melius testwest@westga.edu (678) 839-
6435

1600 Maple Street
Carrollton, GA 30118
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University of West georgia (Newnan Campus) Teri Lewis newnantesting@westga.edu (678) 839-
2300

80 Jackson Street
Newnan, GA 30263

Valdosta State University testing@valdosta.edu (229) 245-
3878

1500 N Patternson Street
Valdosta, GA 31698

Warren Sewell Memorial Library Pat Johnson pjohnson@wgrls.net (770) 537-
3937

315 Hailton Avenue
Bremen, GA 30110
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